WATERWAYS EVENTS & LAKE CLOSURES 2022-23 ( §&M&ogm/

e Note there is a boat ramp open Daylight Hours, seven days per week in Loddings Lane, Nagambie, launching directly onto the SHIRE COUNCIL
Goulburn River. This ramp is not affected by events (with the exception of a closure during the Head of the River Rowing Regatta on 25 March, 2023)

Waters affected NELEUE] ELEEy Closure
(see note) IS PRI Timings
boat ramp boat ramp
2022
Saturday 15 October Bendigo Sprint Rowing Regatta Regatta Water © Closed Open 7am — 6pm
Saturday 22 October Head of the Goulburn Rowing Regatta Part River Closed Open 7am — 2pm
Saturday 19 November Nagambie Waterski Club Event Part River @ Open Open 8am — 5pm
Saturday 10 December Nagambie Waterski Club Event Part River @ Open Open 8am — 5pm
Saturday 31 December New Year’s Eve Fireworks Regatta Water © Closed Open 4pm — 11pm
2023
Saturday 7 January Nagambie Waterski Club Event Part River @ Open Open 8am — 5pm
Sat 28 & Sun 29 January | Paddle Vic Sprint Championships Regatta Water © Open Open 8am - 5pm
Saturday 11 February Nagambie Waterski Club Event Part River @ Open Open 8am — 5pm
gzjtnu(;g;ylé }:(ta%ruary National Canoe Polo Championships LakeBl\(l)avﬁacmbm Open Closed 8am — 5pm
Sat 18 to Sun 19 Feb Nagambie Rowing Regatta Whole Lake ¢ Closed Closed 7am — 6pm
. . Lake Nagambie
Saturday 25 February Nagambie on Water Festival Bowl € Open Closed 8am — 5pm
:\:Ar;??z 3to Sunday 5 Victorian State Rowing Regatta Whole Lake ¢ Closed Closed 7am — 6pm
Saturday 4 March Nagambie Waterski Club Event Part River @ Open Open 8am — 5pm
Saturday 18 March Scotch Mercantile Rowing Regatta Whole Lake ¢ Closed Closed 7am — 6pm
Sunday 19 March Paddle Vic Canoe Marathon Regatta Water © Open Open 8am - 5pm
Saturday 25 March APS Heads of the River Rowing Regatta Whole Lake ¢ Closed Closed 7am — 6pm
Saturday 1 April Nagambie Waterski Club Event Part River?@ Open Open 8am — 5pm
'\S/;t;rday 6 & Sunday 7 RV Masters Rowing Regatta Whole Lake ¢ Closed Closed 7am — 6pm
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Please note: The dates/times in the document are subject to confirmation nearer the time.

Goulburn River closed between Sandy Creek and Tahbilk Winery. Supervised boat transit arrangements in place.

Lake Nagambie closed in Furlong Cove for the morning only. Goulburn River closed between Chinaman’s Bridge Café and Tahbilk Winery.
Lake Nagambie closed in the ‘bowl’ adjacent to Nagambie Township. Supervised access arrangements.

Lake Nagambie Closed. Re-opening time vary, authorised by Event Officials.

Water in the non-powered boating zone adjacent to the Regatta Centre Peninsular and building
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